

11年間の連結財務サマリー

(単位:百万円)

	2013年度	2014年度	2015年度	2016年度	2017年度	2018年度	2019年度	2020年度	2021年度	2022年度	2023年度
売上高	437,807	452,195	476,202	459,070	481,945	507,645	500,002	440,061	487,303	553,124	623,558
売上原価	373,146	384,525	403,372	394,486	414,318	436,242	435,663	387,937	432,334	488,478	531,983
販管費および一般管理費	34,546	36,478	38,221	34,061	36,756	41,784	41,741	38,078	45,758	47,989	62,753
営業利益	30,115	31,192	34,608	30,522	30,871	29,618	22,597	14,045	9,211	16,656	28,822
親会社に帰属する当期純利益	17,258	19,730	5,591	△ 4,336	22,014	18,090	15,067	12,026	3,569	10,900	24,850
設備投資	25,220	24,186	21,908	22,299	20,139	25,307	23,065	12,210	14,401	19,190	23,502
研究開発費	20,262	22,527	25,006	25,669	25,398	25,856	28,119	26,976	30,470	29,080	30,505
営業活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	31,312	40,571	20,747	33,497	20,826	37,919	40,346	34,682	14,677	26,755	53,266
投資活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	△ 40,255	△ 36,413	△ 22,347	△ 11,606	△ 19,769	△ 31,933	△ 22,289	△ 27,505	△ 26,005	△ 8,695	△ 31,446
財務活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	△ 3,200	△ 11,375	△ 7,713	△ 7,020	3,539	△ 8,033	△ 6,772	△ 4,525	△ 6,437	△ 6,078	△ 22,574
一株当たり当期純利益(円)	190.77	217.45	61.36	△ 47.54	241.26	198.25	165.12	131.77	39.10	119.37	276.80
年間配当金(円)	46.00	58.00	60.00	60.00	64.00	64.00	62.00	50.00	60.00	64.00	75.00
配当性向(%)	24.1	26.7	97.8	-	26.5	32.3	37.5	37.9	153.5	53.6	27.1
総資産	338,935	375,195	363,343	368,666	382,880	387,556	378,489	419,259	447,834	456,146	519,718
純資産	206,667	239,216	221,750	212,343	232,127	241,435	241,023	270,276	285,538	296,401	339,488
自己資本比率(%)	57.9	60.6	58.0	54.5	57.5	59.0	60.3	60.9	60.0	60.8	61.2
自己資本利益率(ROE)(%)	9.3	9.3	2.6	△ 2.1	10.5	8.1	6.6	5.0	1.4	4.0	8.3
株価純資産倍率(PBR)(倍)	0.8	1.1	0.9	1.0	0.9	0.8	0.5	0.7	0.5	0.5	0.7